502956475 08/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3003073

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
LEONWAY LIMITED				08/22/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	TRENTS	VAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED			
Street Address:	TRIDENT	CHAMBERS			
Internal Address:	PO BOX -) BOX 146			
City:	ROAD TO	WN, TORTOLA			
State/Country:		SLANDS, BRITISH			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 6				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	74	96526			
Patent Number:	70	24378			
Patent Number: 74		67098			
Patent Number:	75	58743			
Patent Number:	75	58744			
Patent Number:	76	57457			
	A T A				
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number:		02)416-7165			
	•	ne e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessfu	I. it will be sent	
		f that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:	20	202-835-6165			
Email:		matt.dushek@bakermckenzie.com			
Correspondent Name:		MATT DUSHEK			
Address Line 1:		815 CONNECTICUT AVE NW			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		KER & MCKENZIE LLP ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006			
Audress Line 4:	V/	чэпінатом, D.C. 2000b			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	55247466.000001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MATT DUSHEK			
SIGNATURE:		/Matt Dushek/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/29/2014			
Fotal Attachments: 2					
				DATENT	

502956475

PATENT REEL: 033664 FRAME: 0921 source=Leonway vs Trentsway_US_Patent Purchase agr_22 Aug 2014_executed#page1.tif source=Leonway vs Trentsway_US_Patent Purchase agr_22 Aug 2014_executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033664 FRAME: 0922

EXHIBIT 1-ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Leonway Limited a Cypriot company, having a business address at 6 Karaiskakis Street, City House, P.C. 3032, Limassol, Cyprus ("Seller"), does hereby irrevocably assign to Trentsway International Limited, a British Virgin Islands company, having its business address at Trident Trust Company (B.V.I) Limited, Trident Chambers, P.O. Box 146, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Buyer") (a) the entire right, title and interest in the Patents set forth on Schedule 1; (b) any other Patent (i) to which any of the foregoing is entitled to claim priority (directly or indirectly, in whole or in part), or (ii) which is entitled to a claim priority based (directly or indirectly, in whole or in part) on any of the foregoing; (c) any reissues, reexaminations, continuations, divisionals, or counterpart Patents to or based on any of the foregoing, in any jurisdiction; (d) any inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing; (e) the absolute right to sue (including, without limitation, to seek injunctive relief or seek damages) for any past, present or future infringement of such patents and patent applications; and (f) any other remedies for unauthorized activities with respect to the any of the foregoing Patents. As used herein, "Patent" means any patent, patent application, certificate of invention, utility model, industrial design protection, design patent protection, or other governmental right of a similar nature, the right to apply for any of the foregoing, any issuance or registration of any of the foregoing, any invention disclosure underlying the foregoing, and any invention disclosed in any of the foregoing.

The effective date of this assignment is August 22, 2014.

For Seller:	For Buyer:
Signature: Name: Ext parcorgiou Title: Director Date: <u>QQ / 01 / 2014</u> Signature: Name: Georgia Natkalia for Cypcosecretarial Ltd Title: Secretary Date: <u>QQ / QQ / QQU</u>	Signature: Name: Despina Kaisi Title: Director Date: <u>AA/OA/AO14</u>
	12 Seller Buyer

PATENT REEL: 033664 FRAME: 0923

US Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
7496526	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SELLING	02-24-2009
7024378	RETAIL SYSTEM WITH DRIVE-THROUGH CHECK-	04-04-2006
7467098	RETAIL SYSTEM COMBINING RETAIL STORES WITH ELECTRONIC PRODUCT ORDERING	12-16-2008
7558743	SYSTEM FOR PURCHASE CHECK-OUT ARRANGEMENT	07-07-2009
7558744	MULTIMEDIA TERMINAL FOR PRODUCT ORDERING	07-07-2009
7657457	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR PRODUCT ORDERING	02-02-2010

SCHEDULE 1 - ASSIGNED PATENTS

13

Seller Buyer

PATENT REEL: 033664 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 08/29/2014